
 
 

9th Grade Confirmation Schedule 2023 - 24 

Wednesday evenings; 7 – 8:30 unless otherwise noted 

Schedule subject to change without notice 

Sep 7 Thurs Small group leader training for all leaders; 6-9 pm (dinner included) 

Sep 10 Sun 9th Confirmation Blessing, 11 am service – students and leaders 

Sep 12 Tue Safe Have Training for all adults helping with youth prog; 6 pm on Zoom 

Sep 13 Wed Meeting for Parents/Guardians, Students, Group Leaders @ 7 pm 

Sep 20 Wed Lesson: Welcome, the baptismal promises are for us! 

Sep 27 Wed Lesson: Live Among God’s Faithful People 

Oct 4 Wed Time with Danielle 

Oct 11 Wed Lesson: Hear the Word of God and Share in the Lord’s Supper (Seder) 

Oct 18 Wed Lesson: Proclaim the Good News of God in Christ (Mission Statement) 

Oct 25 Wed Lesson: Serve All People, following the Example of Jesus  

Nov 1 Wed Lesson: Day of Service Plans, Faith Project plans 

Nov 8 Wed Lesson: Faith Projects 

Nov 15 Wed Time with Danielle 

Nov 22 Wed No Class: Thanksgiving Eve Worship 7pm 

Nov 29 Wed Lesson: Strive for Justice and Peace in all the earth 

Dec 2 Sat 9th grade Day of Service; 9 am – 2 pm 

Dec 6 Wed Lesson: Review 

Dec 13 Wed Group Leader check-in at 6 pm before Confirmation classes 

Dec 13 Wed Last night of Wednesday classes; Party time! Faith Projects Due! 

Jan 13 Sat Confirmation Prep Retreat; 9 am – noon at church 

Feb 3 Sat Confirmation Reception for 9th graders and families; 2 pm at church 

Feb 4 Sun Confirmation Service at 11 am at church – pictures following service 

   

   

 


